देनिक जागरण THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY

March 27, 2021

 Manager–CRD, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

2) Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: 532705 ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: JAGRAN ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

## SUB.: CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW FOR DESIGNATED PERSONS AND IMMEDIATE RELATIVES OF DESIGNATED PERSONS

We wish to inform you that Jagran Prakashan Limited ("the Company") has decided to close the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company for Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons with effect from **Thursday**, April 01, 2021 till the conclusion of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 in terms of provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time), circulars issued by the stock exchanges and Company's Code of Conduct. The date of Board Meeting at which the said results will be considered shall be intimated in due course of time.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You, For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Amit Laisso

Amit Jaiswal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F5863



CIN: L22219UP1975PLC004147

2. Sarvodava Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India

E-mail : jpl@jagran.com

Registered Office

PRINT OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION MOBILE ONLINE

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jplcorp.in Jagran